Publisher's
Certificate
of Publicatio

PARISH OF WASHINGTON STATE **OF LOUISIANA**

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally came and appeared JUSTIN SCHUVER who after being duly sworn, did depose and say that he or she is the PUBLISHER of THE BOGALUSA DAILY NEWS three times a week newspaper of general circulation in Washington Parish, La and that the following legal notice appeared in THE BOGALUSA DAILY NEWS in its regular editions of:

01/17/18, 01/19/18

Justin Schuver, publisher

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th Day of January, 2018

Christine Browning Notary Public Notary ID No. 139433 State of Louisiana Commissioned in St. John the Baptist Parish Qualified in Washington Parish

PUBLIC NOTICE (NOTICE OF INTENTION TO NUTRODUCE LOCAL BILL – HLS 1885-147) Public notice is hereby given, as provided by Section 13, Ar-ticle III of the Constitution of Louisiana, that there will be introduced at the forthcoming session of the Legislature of Louisiana, to be convened on March 12, 2018, a bill relative to the Washington Parish and Bogalusa school systems; to create a commission to study the consolidation of the school systems; to provide for the membership and duties of the commission; to provide for re-ports by and termination of the commission; and to provide for related matters.

Public notice is hereby given, as provided by Section 13, Ar-ticle III of the Constitution of Louisiana, that there will be introduced at the forthcoming session of the Legislature of Louisiana, to be convened on March 12, 2018, a bill relative to the Washington Parish and Bogalusa school systems; to create a commission to study the consolidation of the school systems; to provide for the membership and duties of the commission; to provide for re-ports by and termination of the commission; and to provide for related matters. PUBLIC NOTICE (NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL -HLS 18RS-147)

REPRESENTATIVE MALINDA WHITE 116 GEORGIA AVE. STE.B BOGALUSA LA 70427

Account # Ad # 413149